

Docket No.: 998052D1C1 03-13-2000 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office 101286667 To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof. Name of conveying Party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): John H. Abel Zynaxis Technologies, Inc. Barbara Obrepalska-Bielska 371 Phoenixville Pike Eugene A. Nau Malvern, Pennsylvania 19355 Kathy L. Gottlund Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies):

Yes

No 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: 12-2-92 Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies): ☐ Yes ☐ No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s): 09/036.454 ☐ Yes Additional numbers attached? ⊠ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Jody Lynn DeStefanis, Esq. Competitive Technologies, Inc. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40 1960 Bronson Road Building 1 credited or debited to deposit account. Fairfield, CT 06430 Authorized to be charged to deposit account. Deposit account number: 03-2634 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original. Jody Lynn DeStefanis Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

03/10/2000 DHGUYEN 00000306 032634 09036454 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

PATENT

REEL: 010595 FRAME: 0450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Sue E. Slezak, John H. Abel, Barabara Obrepalska-Bielska, Eugene A. Nau and Kathy L. Gottland, and each one of them, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is a named inventor of an invention entitled: "METHODS AND REAGENTS FOR ASSESSING LIPOPROTEIN METABOLISM"

described and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States signed by ASSIGNOR and dated the day of , 1992, and the day of , 1992.

WHEREAS, Zynaxis Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Delaware, and engaged in business at 371 Phoenixville Pike, Malvern, Pennsylvania 19355, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the said invention and any and all applications for Letters Patent and any and all letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued therefor;

NOW THEREFORE THIS IS TO WITNESS that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and set over and hereby does sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, his or her entire right, title and interest for, to and within the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the aforesaid invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be issued therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

And ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the owner of all right, title and interest therein.

And for said consideration, it is hereby covenanted and agreed that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR will execute any further papers and do such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper to permit ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to procure Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and in such foreign countries as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns may elect, and vest the full title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed on the day and month indicated below.

1

Date	Signature
	J82 12/2/9Z
	Sue E. Slezak
12/2/42-	John H Chel
	John H. Abel
12/2/92	Barabara Obrepalska-Bielska
	Barabara Obrepalska-Bielska
12/2/92	Eugené A. Nau
	Eugené A. Nau
12/2/92	Kally L. Gott
	Kathy L. Gottlund

PATENT REEL: 010595 FRAME: 0451 STATE OF Pennsylvania

COUNTY OF Northampton

Notary Public

Notarial Seal
Jane E. Gilbert, Notary Public
Bethlehem, Northampton County
My Commission Expires July 8, 1995

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

Application for United States Letter Patent Serial Number ______, filed ______.

DANN, DORFMAN, HERRELL AND SKILLMAN

PATENT REEL: 010595 FRAME: 0452

RECORDED: 02/10/2000